On the working group of
Educational and Methodical AssociationProject Management Groups of
Republican Educational and Methodical Council (REMC)
at KazNRTU for 2021

In compliance with the Regulations on the activities of educational and methodical associations at higher educational institutions, approved on 12.10.2018 No. 562 by Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan, for the purpose of educational and scientific-methodical support of higher and postgraduate educational programs, I ORDER:

- To approve the enclosed list of Educational and Methodical Association Project management groups of Republican Educational and Methodical Council (EMA-PMG REMC) at "K.I. Satpayev Kazakh National Research Technical University" NJSC for 2021 (Appendix 1)
- 2. To approve the enclosed list of Educational and Methodical Association Project management groups of Republican Educational and Methodical Council (EMA-PMG REMC) at "K.I. Satpayev Kazakh National Research Technical University" NJSC by directions and educational programs (EP) for 2021 (Appendix 2).
- 3. Vice-rector for Academic Affairs Iskakov R.M. shall be charged with monitoring the execution of the Order.

Authority: presentation of the Provost for Academic Affairs R.M. Iskakov

Rector

I. Beisembetov